FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Simon to Engrossed House Bill No. 1280 by Representative Simon

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete "R.S. 22:1821(F) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 4, change "1300.385" to "1300.384"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 6, delete "require" and insert in lieu thereof "authorize"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 8, delete "to provide for insurance coverage for telehealth services;"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 11 through 20 in their entirety and delete page 2 in its entirety
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 15, change "1300.385" to "1300.384"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 20 On page 5, at the end of line 19, delete "physician,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 5, at the end of line 22, insert "speech-language pathologist, audiologist,"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- On page 5, at the end of line 23, insert "certified or licensed athletic trainer,"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 24, after "psychologist" and before "social worker" insert "medical
- 3 psychologist,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 6, line 14, delete "shall" and insert in lieu thereof "may"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 7, delete lines 12 through 26 in their entirety